The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China
SEISMIC PERFORMANCE OF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE MASONRY
WALLS INCORPORATING ENERGY DISSIPATORS
P. T. Laursen
1

modulus, fy and Es are the yield strength and Young’s modulus of the energy dissipators. The strain capacity εmuc
is based on use of ½-height masonry units and bed joint confinement in the plastic deformation zone.
The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China
 Table 1-Prototype wall geometry      Table 2-Prototype wall material properties
Wall npt fse Fpse Fyed Pu rED ξ Ws
L6-EL - - - - - - - 2123
L6-P8 8 60% 1062 - 611 - 0.092 2123
L6-P6 6 60% 797 - 611 - 0.077 2123
L6-P6-E0.18 6 60% 797 260 611 0.18 0.091 2123
L6-P6-E0.33 6 60% 797 470 611 0.33 0.103 2123
L6-P4-E0.50 4 60% 531 571 611 0.50 0.094 2123
L5-EL - - - - - - - 2055
L5-P10 10 67% 1483 - 570 - 0.135 2055
L5-P10-E0.24 10 67% 1483 492 570 0.24 0.167 2055
L5-P10-E0.33 10 67% 1483 687 570 0.33 0.180 2055
L5-P8 8 67% 1186 - 570 - 0.116 2055
L5-P8-E0.23 8 67% 1186 406 570 0.23 0.142 2055
L5-P8-E0.33 8 67% 1186 585 570 0.33 0.154 2055
L5-P8-E0.50 8 67% 1186 876 570 0.50 0.173 2055
- %fpy kN kN kN - kN kN
f'm 16 MPa
f'mc 18 MPa
εmu 0.0025